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Each Big Talk goes for 45 minutes. 

Like  9  to  9.45  in the morning. 

 

 

 

 

 

We all go to the big room.  

We call it the Chicago room. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The big room is on level  4. 
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You can learn more about each Big Talk. 

You meet the speaker. 

You can ask them questions. 

We call it a Q and A. 

 

 

 

 

They are after each Big Talk.  

Like the Big Talk is before morning tea. 

The Q and A is after morning tea. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Each Q and A is on level  3.  

Go to the Fountain View room. 
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Day  1. Monday  5  August 

 

 

 

Talk  1. 

We do research together 

 

 

 

 

We help do research. It may be 

• we have an intellectual disability 

• we are family 

• we work at a university. 

  

 

 

 

We will talk about how we work together. 
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You can tell us what you think.  

 

 

 

 

 

Bring your phone. We will show you what to do. 

 

 

 

 

 

Time  10.15  in the morning.  

 

 

 

 

Speaker Fionn Angus. 

More people will talk. 

We call them a panel. 
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Talk  2. 

You are left out. 

 

 

 

 

You have an intellectual disability.  

 

 

 

 

Some people may think  

• you are different  

• you can not do things. Like get a job. 

  

 

 

 

People may treat you in a different way. 

Like they leave you out.  
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You want to change how people see you. 

You have ideas.  

 

 

 

 

We listen to your ideas.  

We talk about how to fix things.  

 

 

 

 

  

Time  3.30  in the afternoon.  

 

 

 

 

 

Speaker Katrina Scior. 
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Day  2.  Tuesday  6  August. 

 

 

 

 

Talk  3. 

Do places plan for you? 

 

 

 

 

People with disability go every where. Like 

• to the hospital 

• to the shops 

• on holidays 

• to work. 
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These places must plan for you. 

Like the doctor knows how to talk to you. 

 

 

 

 

The places you go must 

• think about what you need 

• put it in their plan. 

It helps them know what to do. 

 

 

 

 

Time  9.00  in the morning.  

 

 

 

 

Speaker Sara Minkara. 

She will be on the big screen. 
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Talk  4.  

Plans at the UN. 

People come from different places.  

They have meetings. It is at the UN. 

Their long name is United Nations. 

 

 

 

 

They write plans. It helps them know what to do. 

They do plan for people with disability. 

 

 

But 

 

 

You have an intellectual disability. 

They do not plan for you.  
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You must be in the plans. The UN must 

• plan for your needs 

• plan for your rights. 

 

 

 

 

The UN will make a new plan. It is in  2030. 

We will talk to the UN now. 

 

 

 

 

 

Time  9:45  in the morning.  

 

 

 

 

 

Speaker  Vladimir Cuk.  
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Talk  5. 

Money for your help. 

 

 

 

 

Each person needs different help. It may be  

• to shower  

• to learn 

• to work 

• to go out. 

 

 

 

 

The government must think about  

• the help you need 

• the help other people need 

• what help they pay for 

• the best way to use the money. 
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The government wants you to get good help. 

We talk about  

• what they need to know 

• how they find out 

• what you can tell them. 

 

 

 

 

 

Time  2.30  in the afternoon.  

 

 

 

 

 

Speakers   

• Roger Stancliffe 

• Jan Siska 

 

• Joe Caldwell.  
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Day  3.  Wednesday  7  August 

 

 

 

 

Talk  6. 

You need lots of help. 

You may need  

• help to eat 

• help to tell people what you think 

• help to learn. 

 

 

 

 

You have the right to a good life. Like  

• to choose where you live 

• to get the right help 

• to be part of your community.  



17 
 

 

We must learn what a good life is for you. 

 

 

 

 

Governments need to learn what you need.  

You may need a person to speak up for you. 

We call this an advocate. 

Some governments may need new laws.   

 

 

 

 

Time  9.00  in the morning.  

 

 

 

 

 

Speaker Shigeru Suemitu.   
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Talk  7.  

We learn by working with you. 

 

 

 

 

You may do research.  

You work with researchers. 

We work together. 

 

 

 

 

This helps researchers learn new things. Like 

• what matters to you 

• what we need to know more about 

• what is important to research. 

People with intellectual disability can do research.   
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More researchers must work with people with 

intellectual disability. We tell you ideas for    

• how to plan the research 

• how people with intellectual disability  

can do research.  

 

 

 

 

 

Time  9:45   in the morning.  

 

 

 

 

 

Speaker Jenneken Naaldenberg. 
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Talk  8. 

Researchers learn about health. 

You must be in that research. 

 

 

 

 

Your brain can change.  

You may forget things now. It is all the time. 

Like you forget how to do your job. 

We call it Alzheimers. 

 

 

 

 

Lots of people with Down syndrome  

have this problem. 
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People with Down syndrome must be  

in the research. We must look for new ways to  

• help you 

• stop change in your brain. 

Like new pills you can take. 

 

 

 

 

 

Time  2.30  in the afternoon.  

 

 

 

 

 

Speaker Hampus Hillerstrom. 
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Day  4.  Thursday  8  August 

 

 

 

 

Talk  9. 

Help to be a parent. 

You have children.  

Or  

You want children. 

 

 

 

 

Some parents get good help.  

Some parents do not get good help. 
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We need to  

• listen to parents 

• find better ways to help them. 

 

 

 

 

 

Time  9.00  in the morning.  

 

 

 

 

 

Speakers  

• Marjorie Aunos and Tommie Forslund  

• Laura Pacheco and Susan Collings. 
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Talk  10. 

Each person is different.  

 

 

 

 

 

We will talk about the big ideas from  

our conference. They will be from the 

• Big Talks 

• Short Talks 

• Round Tables 

• Posters. 

 

 

 

 

You told us 

• your ideas 

• what is important to you. 
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Your ideas will help us know 

• what we can do now 

• how to do things better. 

 

 

 

 

 

Time  12.15  in the afternoon.  

 

 

 

 

 

Speaker  John Tschida. 

More people will talk. 

We call them a panel. 
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Images 

We can use the images from 

• CHANGE  www.changepeople.org  

• Inspired Services 

• Noun Project 

• Picto Selector 

• Pixabay 

• Social Buzz 

• Tobii Dynavox 

We can use these photos. 

 

 

This book is based on content from  

International Association for the Scientific Study 

of Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities 

2024 Congress program. 

 

 

 

Access Easy English wrote the Easy English. 

July  2024. 
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